ORDINANCE ACCEPTING DELAWARE COUNTY SHERIFF'S Global Tel Link Corporation Service Agreement & Equipment/Technology Grant ORDINANCE NO. 2010-<u>*D*/2</u>____

DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, the Delaware County Sheriffs' Office has been awarded an equipment and technology grant as part of the compensation package for inmate telephone service in the Delaware County Jail; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to account for the use of said funds and to expend said funds for the purposed use for which they were granted, it is necessary that the Auditor of Delaware County be authorized to deposit this grant money into an existing account known as 'The Delaware County Sheriff's Office Police Equipment Fund #241; and

WHEREAS, said grant is in the sum of \$\$5,375.00 per month, the acceptance of said grant should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDAINED BY THE DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, DELAWARE COUNTY STATE OF INDIANA that the Auditor shall deposit grant monies into Fund #241 for entitled the 2010 GTL Equipment and Technology Grant. Said funds in Fund #241 are exempt from needing appropriation

DATED THIS	Day of March , 2010.
	Don Dunnuck, Delaware County Commissioner
	Larry Bledsoe, Delaware County Commissioner
	Larry Bledsoe, Delaware County Commissioner
	Todd Donati, Delaware County Commissioner
ATTEST:	
_ nor Pee	t
Judy Rust, Auditor for I	Delaware County
0	